STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BID OPENING DATE
CONTRACT NUMBER
LOCATION

MBE GOALS:
PROPOSALS ISSUED 16
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 11

BID RANK

02/06/08
02-4C5504
02-VAR-0-0.0

MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES
FUND TOTAL

HM3

ENGINEERS EST

BID TOTAL

1,066,699.81

1,074,074.

00

1,086,770.

50

54

1,114,144.

1,150,400.

81

1,159,636.25

- 0.0%

1,294,759.28

BIDDER ID

10

B

ID SUMMARY

IN LASSEN, MODOC, SHASTA,

TEHAMA, AND TRINITY COUNT
VARIOUS LOCATIONS

SEAL BRIDGE DECKS

WOMEN'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES
0

AMOUNT UNDER

BIDDER INFORMATION

DEPARTMENT

SISKIYOU,
IES AT

OF TRANSPORTATION

CONTRACT CODE

BID245
PAGE 1
02/13/08

1 E 1

36 CONTRACT ITEMS

FEDERAL AID NONE

- 0.0%

TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS

228,059.47

(NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)

DEBRUIN CONSTRUCTION INC

P O BOX 1355
FRENCH CAMP CA 95
TRUESDELL CORPORAT
CALIFORNIA INC
1310 W 23RD STREET
TEMPE AZ 85282

AMERICAN CIVIL CON
WEST COAST INC
3701 MALLARD DRIVE
BENICIA CA 94510

CONTRACTORS CHEMICAL INC

3130 DEPOT ROAD
HAYWARD CA 94545

PENHALL COMPANY

13750 CATALINA STR
SAN LEANDRO CA 94

BLAISDELL CONSTRUC

P O BOX 493459
REDDING CA 96049

FAX
231
ION OF

FAX
STRUCTORS

FAX

FAX
EET FAX
577
TION INC

FAX

209 462-5100
00818674
209 462-5101

602 437-1711
00615058
602 437-1821

707 746-8028
00526319
707 747-0593

510 783-5631
00465453
510 783-3468

510 357-8810
00568673
510 357-8817

530 245-0132
00703199
530 245-1016

SB

cc

ccC

SB

ccC

SB

75

PERCENT UNDER EST 17.61

PREF

PREF

PREF

PREF

PREF

PREF

DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES -

CLAIMED

CLAIMED

CLAIMED

CLAIMED

CLAIMED

CLAIMED

3.

o\°



02-4C5504

02-VAR-0
02/06/08

-0

10

11

1,180,308.

1,199,999.

1,282,550.

1,436,418.

1,740,239.

30

00

30

25

00

11

BAY LINE CUTTING AND CORING
INC

1033 YERBA BUENA AVENUE
OAKLAND CA 94608

PROFESSIONAL CONSTRUCTION
SERVICES

3309 VINCENT ROAD
PLEASANT HILL CA 94523

J MC LOUGHLIN ENGINEERING CO
INC

10641 FULTON COURT
RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA 91730
PAVE TECH INC

735 LAGUNA DRIVE
CARLSBAD CA 92008

J F SHEA CONSTRUCTION INC

P O BOX 494519
REDDING CA 96049

FAX

FAX

FAX

FAX

FAX

510 420-8992
00809660
510 420-8982

925 945-1052
00733742
925 945-1738

909 944-1037
00676575
909 944-3112

760 729-7592
00720394
760 729-6158

530 246-4292
00769989
530 246-9940

SB

SB

ccC

SB

cc
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PREF CLAIMED

PREF CLAIMED

PREF CLAIMED

PREF CLAIMED

PREF CLAIMED



02-4C5504 BID245

02-VAR-0-0 PAGE 3

02/06/08 02/13/08
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

04 GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM (PARTIAL)
FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

LINEAR OPTIONS INC STRIPING (PARTIAL)
MENLO PARK CA

P C AND N CONSTRUCTION INC METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL (PARTIAL)
BYRON CA
STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS (PARTIAL)

NIPOMO CA



02-4C5504
02-VAR-0-0
02/06/08

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

BID245

PAGE 4

02/13/08
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

10 ANRAK CORPORATION GRINDING
SACRAMENTO CA
APPLY A LINE INC STRIPING AND RELATED
ANDERSON CA
P C AND N CONSTRUCTION INC METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
BYRON CA
STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS TRAFFIC CONTROL AND RELATED
NIPOMO CA
STIMPEL WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES INC ITEMS 15 AND 19
REDDING CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07 APEX FENCE CO INC METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL AND RELATED (PARTIAL)

ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO INC
ANDERSON CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS
FAIRFIELD CA

STIMPEL WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES INC
REDDING CA

TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS INC
REDDING CA

TERMINAL SYSTEMS AND RELATED (PARTIAL)

SIGNS AND RELATED (PARTIAL)

COLD PLANE, ASPHALT CONCRETE AND RELATED (PARTIAL)

STRIPING, LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN AND RELATED (PARTIAL)



02-4C5504
02-VAR-0-0
02/06/08

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

BID245

PAGE 5

02/13/08
SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02 ANRAK CORPORATION ITEMS 12 THRU 14 (PARTIAL)
SACRAMENTO CA
APEX FENCE CO INC ITEMS 9, 20, 28 THRU 31 AND 36 (PARTIAL)
ANDERSON CA
STIMPEL WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES INC ITEMS 15 AND 19 (PARTIAL)
REDDING CA
TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS INC ITEMS 6, 7, 10, 11, 18 AND 32 THRU 35 (PARTIAL)
REDDING CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03 APEX FENCE CO INC METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL

19896 ALEXANDER AVE
ANDERSON CA

LINEAR OPTIONS INC
ONE KELLY CT
MENLO PARK CA

STIMPEL WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES INC
1170 INDUSTRIAL ST
REDDING CA 96002

TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS INC
8490 HARTMEYER LN
REDDING CA

STRIPING

COLD PLANE ASPHALT AND HOT MIX ASPHALT

TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL) AND CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS



BIDDER ID

02-4C5504
02-VAR-0-0
02/06/08

NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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05 APPLY A LINE INC STRIPING (PARTIAL)
ANDERSON CA
J F SHEA CONSTRUCTION INC ASPHALT CONCRETE (PARTIAL)
REDDING CA
STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS SIGNS (PARTIAL)
FAIRFIELD CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01 ANRAK CORPORATION ITEMS 12 THRU 14 (PARTIAL)

SACRAMENTO CA

APEX FENCE CO INC
ANDERSON CA

APPLY A LINE INC
ANDERSON CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS
NIPOMO CA

STIMPEL WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES INC

REDDING CA

ITEMS 9, 20 AND 28 THRU 31

ITEMS 10, 11, 18 AND 32 THRU 35

ITEMS 6 AND 7 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 15 AND 19



02-4C5504
02-VAR-0-0
02/06/08

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

BID245
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08 ABSL CONSTRUCTION ITEMS 12 THRU 14 (PARTIAL)

HAYWARD CA
APEX FENCE CO INC ITEMS 9 AND 28 THRU 31
ANDERSON CA
APPLY A LINE INC ITEM 7 (PARTIAL)
ANDERSON CA
APPLY A LINE INC ITEMS 32 THRU 35 AND RELATED (PARTIAL)
ANDERSON CA
AUSTIN ENTERPRISE ITEMS 21, 24 AND 25
BAKERSFIELD CA
JAC ATAC ITEMS 10, 11, 17 (PARTIAL) AND 18
RIVERSIDE CA
STIMPEL WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES INC ITEMS 15 AND 19 (PARTIAL)
REDDING CA
TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS INC ITEM 6
REDDING CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

06 APEX FENCE CO INC METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL

ANDERSON CA
LINEAR OPTIONS INC STRIPING
MENLO PARK CA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



02-4C5504
02-VAR-0-0
02/06/08

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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06 STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS
NIPOMO CA

STIMPEL WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES INC
REDDING CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

ASPHALT

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

11 APEX FENCE CO INC
ANDERSON CA

APPLY A LINE INC
ANDERSON CA

RON HALE CONSTRUCTION INC
SHASTA LAKE CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS
NIPOMO CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

ITEMS 9, 20, 28 THRU 31 AND 36 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 10, 11, 18 AND 32 THRU 35 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 7, 15 AND 19 (PARTIAL)

ITEM 6 (PARTIAL)

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

09 APEX FENCE CO INC
ANDERSON CA

LINEAR OPTIONS INC
MENLO PARK CA

TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS INC
REDDING CA

ITEMS 9, 20, 28 THRU 31 AND 36

STRIPING AND MARKING

ITEM 6



02-4C5504 BID245

02-VAR-0-0 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 9
02/06/08 02/13/08
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
1 074016 CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 3,000.00 3,000.00
2 (8) 074017 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS LUMP SUM 1,500.00 1,500.00
PROGRAM
3 074026 TEMPORARY MULCH cY 56 340.00 19,040.00
4 074028 TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL LF 100 22.00 2,200.00
5 074042 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE) LS LUMP SUM 2,500.00 2,500.00
6 (S) 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS LUMP SUM 19,500.00 19,500.00
7 (S) 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 80,000.00 80,000.00
8 (S) 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN EA 2 3,750.00 7,500.00
9 (8) 150662 REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING LF 750 13.50 10,125.00
10 150704 REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC LF 6,780 2.20 14,916.00
STRIPE
11 150718 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE AND LF 6,030 1.15 6,934.50
PAVEMENT MARKING
12 150857 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING SQFT 1,447 5.00 7,235.00
13 150870 REMOVE CONCRETE DECK SURFACE SQFT 1,447 7.50 10,852.50
14 041270 REMOVE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY SQFT 7,092 3.50 24,822.00
15 (S) 153103 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 1,560 16.50 25,740.00
16 153225 PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE SQFT 14,779 .30 4,433.70
17 153235 CLEAN BRIDGE DECK SQFT 200,813 .12 24,097.56
18 (S) 190110 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS LUMP SUM 1,300.00 1,300.00
19 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 670 238.50 159,795.00
20 510502 MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) cY 2.6 5,000.00 13,000.00
21 511118 CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT LF 400 20.00 8,000.00
22 515041 FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY CF 1,109 90.75 100,641.75
23 (F) 515042 PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY SQFT 14,779 2.60 38,425.40
24 (8) 519081 JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2") LF 308 45.00 13,860.00
25 (8) 519088 JOINT SEAL (MR 1") LF 92 50.00 4,600.00
26 (F) 540102 TREAT BRIDGE DECK SQFT 200,813 .30 60,243.90
27 540108 FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL GAL 2,285 70.00 159,950.00
28 (8) 832003 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST) LF 100 75.00 7,500.00
29 (S) 839541 TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB) EA 16 4,600.00 73,600.00
30 (S) 839584 ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM EA 1 3,850.00 3,850.00
31 (S) 839585 ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM EA 7 3,200.00 22,400.00
32 (8) 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 230 11.25 2,587.50
33 (S) 840560 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 22,300 2.10 46,830.00
(SPRAYABLE)

34 (S) 850111 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 140 28.75 4,025.00



BID245

02-4C5504
02-VAR-0-0 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 10
02/06/08 02/13/08
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
35 (S) 850122 PAVEMENT MARKER EA 210 79.50 16,695.00
(RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)
36 999990 MOBILIZATION LS LUMP SUM 65,000.00 65,000.00

TOTAL 1,066,699.81



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

02-4C5504
02-VAR-0-0
02/06/08

1,000.
208.
8,250.
100.

24.
30.

70.
4,800.
3,800.
3,400.

17.

14.

82,293.

1,074,074.00

SUMMARY

3,000.
220.
4,500.

90.

20.
95.

55.
60.
7,485.
4,240.
3,120.
22.

29.

54,500.

1,086,770.50

INING

1,114,144.54

BIDDERS
FOURTH
BID AMOUNT

1,500.00 1500
2,000.00 2000
85.00 4760
10.00 1000
1,000.00 1000
24,000.00 24000
94,000.00 94000
5,000.00 10000
12.00 9000
8.50 57630
1.25 7537
12.50 18087
12.50 18087
3.25 23049
14.30 22308
50 7389
.10 20081
3,000.00 3000
185.55 124318
6,900.00 17940
20.00 8000
95.00 105355
5.60 82762
21.00 6468
22.00 2024
.18 36146
65.00 148525
48.00 4800
6,000.00 96000
3,400.00 3400
2,500.00 17500
17.00 3910
2.55 56865
22.00 3080
22.00 4620
68,000.00 68000

1,150,400.81

BID245
PAGE 11
02/13/08
FIFTH
BID AMOUNT
500.00 500
600.00 600
60.00 3360
10.00 1000
1,100.00 1100
26,000.00 26000
87,900.00 87900
6,000.00 12000
13.50 10125
2.25 15255
1.15 6934
3.00 4341
3.00 4341
2.00 14184
16.00 24960
.60 8867
25 50203
500.00 500
206.00 138020
7,700.00 20020
23.00 9200
102.00 113118
5.50 81284
36.00 11088
47.50 4370
32 64260
52.00 118820
54.00 5400
6,780.00 108480
3,850.00 3850
2,825.00 19775
11.30 2599
2.25 50175
28.00 3920
85.00 17850.
106,000.00 106000.



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

02-4C5504
02-VAR-0-0
02/06/08

56.

90.
6,000.
4,200.
3,500.
15.

2.

12.

18.
115,500.

115500.

1,159,636.25

SUMMARY

)

F REMA

SEVENTH
BID AMOUNT

1,000.00 1000
800.00 800
50.00 2800
3.00 300
2,000.00 2000
18,000.00 18000
75,000.00 75000
8,000.00 16000
12.00 9000
4.50 30510
2.80 16884
6.00 8682
6.00 8682
2.00 14184
15.00 23400
3.00 44337
30 60243
2,200.00 2200
186.00 124620
400.00 1040
10.00 4000
64.00 70976
6.00 88674
30.00 9240
100.00 9200
.80 160650
60.00 137100
48.00 4800
6,000.00 96000
3,400.00 3400
2,500.00 17500
15.00 3450
2.25 50175
12.00 1680
18.00 3780
60,000.00 60000

1,180,308.30

INING

1,199,999.00

BIDDERS
EIGHTH
BID AMOUNT
3,000.00 3000
1,000.00 1000
160.00 8960
3.70 370
1,000.00 1000
23,595.00 23595
120,000.00 120000
4,050.00 8100
12.00 9000
3.50 23730
2.00 12060
5.00 7235
5.00 7235
2.50 17730
16.00 24960
1.00 14779
25 50203
1,650.00 1650
185.55 124318
7,000.00 18200
25.00 10000
125.00 138625
3.20 47292
32.50 10010
45.50 4186
.45 90365
60.00 137100
48.00 4800
6,000.00 96000
3,400.00 3400
2,500.00 17500
15.00 3450
2.25 50175
12.00 1680
18.00 3780.
104,508.60 104508.

BID245
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3,300.
220.
7,500.
28.
87.

6.

39.
65.

53.

60.
6,300.
4,000.
2,800.
12.

2.

28.

83.
130,000.

130000.

1,282,550.30



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

02-4C5504
02-VAR-0-0
02/06/08

1,650.
225.
6,900.
50.
120.
6.

50.
50.

50.

48.
6,000.
3,400.
2,500.
15.

2.

12.

18.
100,000.

100000.

1,436,418.25

SUMMARY

6,000.
230.
3,500.
22.
110.
9.

61.
61.

45.

80.

128.
2,700.
3,300.
17.

1.

18.

35.
200,000.

)

REMA

AMOUNT

200000.

1,740,239.00
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INING BIDDERS



